Thus, by imposing certain conditions, the 

applicant can be released on bail.  Hence, following order.

O R D E R  

1. The application is hereby allowed.

2. The applicant - Ganesh s/o Babu Chavan be released 

on bail on furnishing personal bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty 

Five Thousand) with one solvent surety of the like amount on the 

following conditions :-

a] The applicant shall not tamper with the prosecution 

evidence in any manner.

b] The  applicant  shall  attend  the  concerned  police 

station on every SUNDAY between 08.00 am to 11.00 am and shall